

SMOKIN' TRACKSIDE BBQ Bash

@ I-35 Speedway August 11-12, 2023 Physical Contest Address: 13141 State Highway 6, Winston, M0 64689



Entry Mailing Address: 12601 N. Agnes Ave., Kansas City, MO 64166

MEMBER NUMBER:

Entry Forms are due by July 31, 2023.

ENTRY FEES

\$225 STANDARD ENTRY FEE (20X20) + ____ELECTRICAL FEE (\$25) \$250 STANDARD ENTRY FEE (20X40) + ____ELECTRICAL FEE (\$25)

Spaces are as identified as above with entry fee. This is a grass surface. All vehicles must fit in your allotted space. Additional square footage is available upon request please call 816-365-7593 for questions. Electrical is sixteen outlets on light poles restricted to BBQ equipment only, no split plugs, NO ELECTRIC FOR RVs. **Generators are welcome**. Pets are also welcome.

Categories: Must compete in all four KCBS categories, Chicken, Pork Ribs, Pork, and Beef Brisket to qualify for Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion.

Sausage: \$25 per entry

Desserts: \$25 per entry

People's Choice Wings: (Judged on Friday Night) Chicken Wings will be provided.

PAYMENT: Make check payable to: **I-35 Speedway** or call Kyle at 816-365-7593 for other forms of payment. Payment must accompany this completed application. Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion winners will be required to submit completed W-9 form. Incomplete Application Packets will NOT be accepted. No refunds.

Entry Fee		\$
Electrical		\$
Sausage	\$25	\$
Dessert	\$25	\$
People's Choice	(No Charge)	\$
Total Due:		\$

ATVs are welcome. Please register upon arrival and you may be asked to provide proof of insurance.

Waiver of Liability

I-35 Speedway Smokin' Trackside BBQ Bash, KCBS, including its officers, sponsors and/or associates and the contestants, including parents, and/or legal representatives, agree that the I-35 Speedway, KCBS, will in no case be responsible for any loss, damage, or injury regardless of how much loss, damage, or injury is occasioned, and indemnify and save harmless I-35 Speedway, KCBS from any and all claims, suits, and/or judgments including the cost for defense of any such claim and/or suite by I-35 Speedway, KCBS brought by anyone as a result of any loss, damage, or injury to any person or property, occasioned by any action or inaction of contestant, either solely or in conjunction with I-35 Speedway or KCBS. Further, I hearby grant full permission to I-35 Speedway, KCBS and/or agents authorized by them, to use any photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recordings or any other record of the event for any legitimate purpose. I have read and agree to abide by the rules governing the BBQ cook-off.

Signature: ___

Date:___